1
© 2026, AFL, all rights reserved. PP-2-00447, Revision 0, 6.4.2026
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Optical Connectivity
1
AFLglobal.com/contact
Sales & Support
This innovative terminal provides the ability to connect 24

Installation -18°C to 40°C
Contact AFL for further details.
Ordering Information
Description AFL No.
AFL RTD Splice Terminal, LC/UPC Standard Fanout, 24F AST-ULC-24
Accessories and Kits
Velcro, 75 Foot Length Roll – For securing SWR bundles in the slack basket FC001759
Apex Cable Bonding Kit (Bonds armored cable sheath to ground) – Pack of 10 AX-KIT-GROUND-10
WTC/SWR® Bundle Splice Tray Retention Kit – Includes 25 foam grommets for retaining SWR bundles to splice trays HW000406
Apex AFRS Kit 2 – Used for Loose Tube Cable. Kit includes:  V-Clip (24 ea.) and Retention Pads (6 sheets of 8 pads) AX-KIT-AFRSLT
Apex AFRS Kit 3 – V-Clip bulk kit. Includes: V-Clips (120 ea.) and Mesh Inserts (120 ea.) AX-KIT-AFRSVC-120
Apex AFRS Kit 4 – Mesh bulk kit. Includes: Clean Cut Gray Mesh (100 ft.) AX-KIT-AFRSMESH-100FT
Aerial strand mount hanger kit FC150793
Hardware Kit for Mounting to AFL CB-30-3AL or CB-AX2SH Coil Brackets HW150510
PLC Splitter, 1x12, 900 µm, 1260-1650, 1 Meter Leads, SC/APC Connectors PLC-1X12-9-1M-ASC
PLC Splitter, 1x8, 900 µm, 1260-1650, 1 Meter Leads, SC/APC Connectors PLC-1X8-9-1M-ASC
PLC Splitter, 1x4, 900 µm, 1260-1650, 1 Meter Leads, SC/APC Connectors PLC-1X4-9-1M-ASC
PLC Splitter, 1x2, 900 µm, 1260-1650, 1 Meter Leads, SC/APC Connectors PLC-1X2-9-1M-ASC
AFL RTD™ Splice Terminal
Specifications
Parameter Value
Dimensions 16.5” x 11.5” x 5.5” (6.75” for Drop Cover)